Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 04-23-1998

100692300

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Express Mail No. TB756251771US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Au Yeung Siu Fai	Watercore Limited 10th Floor, Block 3
	Tai Ping Industrial Centre
	53 Ting Kok Road Tai Po, New Territories
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	HONG KONG
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
■ Assignment □ Merger	
·	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date 20th Jim, 18	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional combines	D. EV
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
ROD S. BERMAN, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP TENTH FLOOR	■ Enclosed
2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 10-0440
	o. Doposit account number. To 0440
	(Attach dualisate gamu of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	inis space
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Au Vouma Sin Fai	·/ .
Au Yeung Siu Fai	3/2/98 tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ch this portion
	•
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	10:
	tents and Trademarks
	signments a, D.C. 20231
· ·	•
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the C Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Jince of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

04/15/1998 BSTEMART 00000026 29085703 01 FC:561 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9110 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

Express Mail No. TB756251771US Attorney Docket No. 59440-5001

(1-8		(1)	Au Yeung Siu Fai (5)
of Inventor(s)		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual iderations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, by does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Watercore Limited
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Hong Kong
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	10th Floor, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, 53 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert identification	(12)	HAND-HELD ELECTRONIC GAME
	of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13)	20th Jan 18.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, MICHAEL M. GERARDI, Reg. No. 33,698 and BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27,443 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Jorh Jon.	S Name of	Inventor: Marila,
	Name of	Inventor:
	JOTH Jour.	Name of Name of Name of Name of